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MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

EP/FP/HP/FF
EP Qual 3
Qualifying started at 15:09:18

Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
9/21/2016 14:30

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed
(63) Joe Moser
1 15:11:14.499 1:44.393 30.252 30.699 119.967
2 15:12:49.286 1:34.787 40.085 25.614 29.088 129.663
3 15:14:24.083 1:34.797 39.779 25.718 29.300 130.075
4 15:16:00.784 1:36.701 41.470 26.127 29.104 113.635
5 15:17:35.114 1:34.330 39.524 25.647 29.159 133.253
6 15:19:14.665 1:39.551 42.989 26.275 30.287 114.912
7 15:20:49.506 1:34.841 39.833 25.705 29.303 132.176
8 15:22:24.516 1:35.010 39.953 25.608 29.449 131.539
9 15:24:01.558 1:37.042 41.702 25.868 29.472 131.117
(71) Matthew Reynolds
1 15:11:15.977 1:46.983 29.826 31.532 123.033
2 15:12:50.473 1:34.496 40.103 25.634 28.759 125.873
3 15:14:25.166 1:34.693 40.450 25.385 28.858 125.103
4 15:15:59.864 1:34.698 40.126 25.804 28.768 126.067
5 15:17:35.833 1:35.969 40.210 26.828 28.931 125.294
6 15:19:13.360 1:37.527 42.004 25.676 29.847 125.294
7 15:20:48.799 1:35.439 40.226 25.664 29.549 125.679
8 15:22:24.986 1:36.187 41.466 25.925 28.796 116.549
9 15:23:59.398 1:34.412 40.106 25.454 28.852 126.261
10 15:25:39.040 1:39.642 40.029 27.186 32.427 126.456
(2) Greg Ira
p1 15:12:30.810 3:02.602 30.935 106.394
2 15:14:17.212 1:46.402 26.806 31.575 116.715
3 15:15:51.920 1:34.708 39.493 25.643 29.572 130.490
4 15:17:27.644 1:35.724 39.357 25.768 30.599 131.117
5 15:19:46.754 2:19.110 1:00.275 37.604 41.231 57.740
6 15:21:38.867 1:52.113 47.270 32.221 32.622 97.867
7 15:23:13.336 1:34.469 39.768 25.492 29.209 130.282
(19) Breton Williams
1 15:11:19.960 1:41.206 27.960 30.725 115.235
2 15:12:57.084 1:37.124 40.313 25.905 30.906 127.243
3 15:14:32.627 1:35.543 40.404 25.902 29.237 124.912
4 15:16:08.610 1:35.983 40.069 26.044 29.870 124.912
5 15:17:50.587 1:41.977 40.160 28.260 33.557 127.640
6 15:19:35.859 1:45.272 45.833 29.741 29.698 119.616
7 15:21:14.677 1:38.818 40.978 27.720 30.120 125.294
8 15:22:49.715 1:35.038 40.477 25.688 28.873 125.873
9 15:24:27.961 1:38.246 42.120 26.549 29.577 124.154
(89) Jon Brakke
1 15:11:17.087 1:43.437 29.730 31.900 121.391
2 15:12:54.038 1:36.951 41.433 26.270 29.248 128.039
3 15:14:29.274 1:35.236 40.198 25.684 29.354 127.441
4 15:16:07.079 1:37.805 40.668 26.243 30.894 127.045
5 15:17:45.412 1:38.333 40.960 27.023 30.350 127.243
6 15:19:22.368 1:36.956 40.920 26.053 29.983 127.243
7 15:21:00.303 1:37.935 41.208 26.315 30.412 127.045
(62) Michael Galati
1 15:11:20.751 1:40.756 28.116 30.750 120.674
2 15:12:57.565 1:36.814 40.544 26.206 30.064 122.849
3 15:14:33.425 1:35.860 40.466 26.036 29.358 124.342
4 15:16:11.220 1:37.795 40.747 26.468 30.580 122.115
5 15:17:48.010 1:36.790 41.247 26.006 29.537 121.211
6 15:19:24.732 1:36.722 41.354 25.916 29.452 122.115
7 15:21:01.039 1:36.307 40.852 26.002 29.453 121.752
8 15:22:40.013 1:38.974 41.438 27.379 30.157 120.143
9 15:24:16.474 1:36.461 40.943 26.155 29.363 121.752
10 15:25:52.558 1:36.084 40.800 25.951 29.333 121.571
(5) Aaron Downey
1 15:11:17.109 1:44.156 30.492 31.585 115.235
2 15:12:53.028 1:35.919 40.660 26.048 29.211 130.490

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed
3 15:14:29.416 1:36.388 39.944 26.213 30.231 130.282
4 15:16:07.423 1:38.007 40.547 26.478 30.982 125.679
5 15:17:44.517 1:37.094 40.675 26.259 30.160 127.640
(24) Rick Kavitski
1 15:11:29.258 1:46.596 30.318 31.095 101.889
2 15:13:07.804 1:38.546 41.792 26.056 30.698 119.791
3 15:14:44.600 1:36.796 41.137 26.280 29.379 118.233
4 15:16:20.650 1:36.050 41.025 25.810 29.215 119.093
5 15:18:01.933 1:41.283 41.065 29.511 30.707 119.616
6 15:19:39.727 1:37.794 41.155 26.416 30.223 119.441
7 15:21:16.813 1:37.086 41.363 26.148 29.575 118.233
8 15:22:53.314 1:36.501 41.158 25.858 29.490 119.616
9 15:24:32.736 1:39.422 41.221 27.859 30.342 121.391
(20) Lance Loughman
1 15:11:37.365 1:45.594 28.830 31.412 114.110
2 15:13:15.135 1:37.770 40.705 26.893 30.172 129.253
3 15:14:52.398 1:37.263 40.548 26.635 30.080 128.240
4 15:16:29.361 1:36.963 40.574 26.444 29.945 127.839
5 15:18:06.871 1:37.510 40.830 26.442 30.238 127.839
pé 15:21:24.198 3:17.327 43.207 27.234 119.791
7 15:23:05.225 1:41.027 28.026 30.602 114.430
8 15:24:42.854 1:37.629 26.600 30.131 128.441
(83) Sam Halkias
1 15:11:35.474 1:47.523 30.238 31.929 113.007
2 15:13:13.697 1:38.223 40.927 26.631 30.665 126.261
3 15:14:57.640 1:43.943 41.803 30.449 31.691 105.435
(44) Garry DelLea
1 15:11:48.312 1:48.806 30.803 32.732 105.571
2 15:13:31.152 1:42.840 43.185 27.680 31.975 120.497
3 15:15:12.849 1:41.697 43.483 27.077 31.137 119.791
4 15:16:53.436 1:40.587 42.611 27.082 30.894 118.576
5 15:18:33.751 1:40.315 42.400 27.001 30.914 120.853
6 15:20:13.623 1:39.872 42.128 27.181 30.563 120.674
7 15:21:52.680 1:39.057 41.984 26.746 30.327 121.391
8 15:23:33.557 1:40.877 42.259 27.841 30.777 120.497
(96) Kale Swifts
1 15:11:45.933 1:47.968 30.988 33.315 110.266
2 15:13:30.622 1:44.689 43.881 28.910 31.898 120.143
3 15:15:11.254 1:40.632 42.182 27.634 30.816 125.487
4 15:16:52.050 1:40.796 41.857 27.258 31.681 127.243
5 15:18:32.055 1:40.005 41.787 27.610 30.608 122.115
6 15:20:11.545 1:39.490 41.449 27.256 30.785 124.342
7 15:21:50.800 1:39.255 41.381 26.759 31.115 127.839
(17) Steve Smyczek
1 15:11:45.276 1:51.526 31.531 33.442 102.272
2 15:13:28.715 1:43.439 43.534 28.353 31.552 121.211
3 15:15:10.303 1:41.588 42171 27.584 31.833 125.873
4 15:16:50.981 1:40.678 41.867 27.796 31.015 126.067
5 15:18:30.818 1:39.837 41.610 27.272 30.955 126.848
6 15:20:10.762 1:39.944 41.373 27.660 30.911 127.243
7 15:21:50.200 1:39.438 41.587 27.051 30.800 127.640
8 15:23:36.738 1:46.538 43.920 29.999 32.619 106.533
9 15:25:18.671 1:41.933 41.447 28.665 31.821 127.839
(21) Scott Lunder
1 15:11:52.623 1:56.335 31.570 37.544 91.110
2 15:13:38.308 1:45.685 44.741 29.240 31.704 120.143
3 15:15:21.579 1:43.271 44.377 27.800 31.094 119.791
4 15:17:02.311 1:40.732 42.394 27.563 30.775 121.571
5 15:18:42.346 1:40.035 42.429 27.308 30.298 121.391
6 15:20:22.468 1:40.122 42.326 27.210 30.586 121.391
7 15:22:03.156 1:40.688 42.521 27.362 30.805 120.853
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MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

EP/FP/HP/FF
EP Qual 3

Qualifying started at 15:09:18

Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
9/21/2016 14:30

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed
8 15:23:43.847 1:40.691 42.468 27.253 30.970 121.211
(18) Keith Wise
1 15:11:59.333 1:48.668 30.142 32.914 113.635
2 15:13:43.138 1:43.805 44.156 28.452 31.197 116.882
3 15:15:24.704 1:41.566 43.049 27.823 30.694 117.553
4 15:17:06.370 1:41.666 43.244 27.424 30.998 115.888
(25) Mark Weber
1 15:11:58.483 1:51.916 31.259 33.313 101.636
2 15:13:41.720 1:43.237 44.157 28.092 30.988 117.217
3 15:15:24.253 1:42.533 43.682 27.765 31.086 117.385
4 15:17:07.701 1:43.448 44.031 28.090 31.327 117.553
5 15:18:50.462 1:42.761 43.773 27.521 31.467 117.723
6 15:20:33.380 1:42.918 43.611 27.894 31.413 117.553
7 15:22:15.551 1:42171 43.332 27.682 31.157 118.062
(47) Donald Walsh
1 15:12:00.560 1:46.410 30.170 32.820 115.235
2 15:13:45.076 1:44.516 43.662 28.831 32.023 119.616
3 15:15:28.966 1:43.890 43.335 28.485 32.070 122.115
4 15:17:12.773 1:43.807 43.415 28.302 32.090 123.591
5 15:19:05.514 1:52.741 51.669 28.390 32.682 119.441
6 15:20:49.400 1:43.886 43.543 28.131 32.212 123.033
7 15:22:34.013 1:44.613 43.669 28.466 32.478 122.849
8 15:24:17.076 1:43.063 43.194 28.276 31.593 122.481
(77) Jason Albright
1 15:11:42.903 1:57.599 34.547 36.107 115.724
2 15:13:30.605 1:47.702 44.720 30.370 32.612 123.778
3 15:15:19.395 1:48.790 47.380 28.383 33.027 122.664
4 15:17:04.872 1:45.477 42,918 30.111 32.448 124.912
5 15:18:50.406 1:45.534 43.075 28.888 33.571 124.912
6 15:20:36.796 1:46.390 45.166 28.859 32.365 124.912
7 15:22:22.102 1:45.306 43.387 29.112 32.807 125.294
8 15:24:11.417 1:49.315 46.629 29.079 33.607 124.721
(42) Madison Bolden
p1 15:13:36.835 3:20.763 30.614 103.697
2 15:15:42.038 2:05.203 29.364 33.441 102.272
3 15:17:28.521 1:46.483 44.702 28.415 33.366 113.007
4 15:19:15.888 1:47.367 44.946 28.264 34.157 117.049
5 15:21:03.023 1:47.135 44.704 28.231 34.200 119.093
6 15:22:48.672 1:45.649 44.264 28.226 33.159 115.398
7 15:24:35.366 1:46.694 44.892 28.460 33.342 116.053
(81) Fred Albright
1 15:12:15.611 1:57.612 32.948 35.727 101.510
2 15:14:04.765 1:49.154 44.587 30.805 33.762 115.888
3 15:15:53.903 1:49.138 44.313 29.713 35.112 111.925
4 15:17:47.205 1:53.302 46.338 31.427 35.537 85.942
(7) Phil Alspach
1 15:12:22.182 2:02.098 33.965 36.752 89.810
2 15:14:16.809 1:54.627 49.253 30.674 34.700 103.566
3 15:16:11.178 1:54.369 47.977 30.857 35.535 99.899
4 15:18:05.260 1:54.082 49.009 30.507 34.566 103.697
5 15:19:55.866 1:50.606 47.033 29.571 34.002 107.231
6 15:21:47.519 1:51.653 47.288 30.217 34.148 105.571
7 15:23:50.275 2:02.756 51.938 33.680 37.138 94.151
8 15:25:42.591 1:52.316 46.935 31.172 34.209 106.672
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